FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dwight to Engrossed House Bill No. 1066 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "authorize" and before "to purchase" delete "a political subdivision
- 3 or governmental entity" and insert "the state and any political subdivision of the state"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "methods;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its
- 6 entirety and insert "state of Louisiana and political subdivisions of the state"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 14, after "equipment," and before "levee district," delete "a" and insert "the
- 9 state of Louisiana and any"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 15, after "parish," and before "may" delete "or state agency" and insert "or
- 12 other political subdivision of the state"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 1, after "The" and before "levee" insert "state of Louisiana and any"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 1 delete "state" and at the beginning of line 2, delete "agency"
- and insert "other political subdivision of the state"